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ADJOINING LANDS 
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PLANNING APPLICATION
(DCC REF: 2935/20, ABP 
REF: 308193-20)

COMMUNAL OPEN SPACE QUANTUM

A1- Courtyard 1604sq.m  1866sq.m
 202sq.m

total: 2068sq.m

464sq.m

A2-  Roof 363sq.m 97sq.m460sq.m

A3-  Roof 436sq.m 24sq.m460sq.m

A4- Courtyard 592sq.m 50sq.m 359sq.m
 283sq.m

total: 642sq.m

B1 546sq.m

B2 457sq.m

C1 1242sq.m

C2 1127sq.m

D2

E1+ E2 1025sq.m

2528sq.m

B2 + B3 total:2827sq.m

513sq.m

767sq.m

465sq.m

746sq.m

466sq.m

1269sq.m

439sq.m

  33sq.m

-310sq.m

1595sq.m

496sq.m

661sq.m

1259sq.m

PUBLIC OPEN SPACE QUANTUM

20410sq.m

586sq.m

REQUIRED   ACTUAL   BALANCE

B3 2370sq.m 1905sq.m

1232sq.m

Blocks A

Blocks B

Blocks C

Blocks D

Blocks E

Measured Public Open Space

Site Development Area

25%
80089sq.m

- Roof

- Roof

NOTE: B2 and B3 measured as 1 communal space

Percentage

D1- GF Level   427sq.m
  285sq.m

total: 712sqm

859sq.m -147sq.m
- Roof

POS.1 2105sq.m

POS.2

POS.3

POS.4

POS.5

POS.6

POS.9

3929sq.m

1751sq.m

3412sq.m

2085sq.m

POS.7

POS.8

1992sq.m

2944sq.m

1059sq.m

1133sq.m

COMMUNAL OPEN SPACE

PUBLIC OPEN SPACE

LEGEND
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