

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE
NO DIMENSIONS TO BE SCALED FROM THIS DRAWING
THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
RELEVANT CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS
NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE RE-PRODUCED OR
TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR STORED IN ANY RETRIEVAL
SYSTEM OF ANY NATURE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AS COPYRIGHT HOLDER EXCEPT
AS AGREED FOR USE ON THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THE
DOCUMENT WAS ORIGINALLY ISSUED.
FOR DRAWING INDEX, GENERAL NOTES, REFER TO
DWG L1-001

CLIENT:

## CWTC Multi Family ICAV Acting on behalf of its sub-fund DBTR DR1 Fund

ARCHITECTS: o'mahony pike HJL O'Donnell+Tuomey noculloughmulvinarchitects

LEGEND

--- Z12-Z9 LANDS

SITE BOUNDARY

COMMUNAL OPEN SPACE

PUBLIC OPEN SPACE

ROOF GARDEN

COMMUNAL	OPEN SPA	CE QUANTUM	
	REQUIRED	ACTUAL	BALANCE
Blocks A			
A1- Courtyard - Roof	1604sq.m	1866sq.m 202sq.m total: 2068sq.m	464sq.m
A2- Roof	363sq.m	460sq.m	97sq.m
A3- Roof	436sq.m	460sq.m	24sq.m
A4- Courtyard - Roof	592sq.m	359sq.m 283sq.m total: 642sq.m	50sq.m
	_		
Blocks B			

B1	513sq.m	546sq.m	33sq.m
B2	767sq.m	457sq.m	-310sq.m
В3	465sq.m	2370sq.m	1905sq.m
B2 + B3	1232sq.m	total:2827sq.m	1595sq.m
NOTE: B2 and B3	measured as 1 commu	nal space	
Blocks C			
C1	746sq.m	1242sq.m	496sq.m

01	74034.111	124234.111	43034.111
C2	466sq.m	1127sq.m	661sq.m
Blocks D			
D1- GF Level - Roof	859sq.m	427sq.m 285sq.m total: 712sqm	-147sq.m
D2	1269sq.m	2528sq.m	1259sq.m

Site Development Area			8008950
Measured Public Open Space			20410sq
POS.9			2085sq
POS.8			1133sq
POS.7			1059sq
POS.6			2944sq
POS.5			1992sq
POS.4			3412sq
POS.3			1751sq
POS.2			3929sq
POS.1			2105sq
PUBLIC OPE	N SPACE QU	ANTUM	
E1+ E2	439sq.m	1025sq.m	586sq.

Percentage



25%

BIM 360://Clonliffe/CLN-NMP-ZZ-M3-002.rvt **REVISIONS** Drawn By RM Job No. Dwg No. | L1-301 Checked By JM Scale As indicated @A1 Date JOB DESCRIPTION Holy Cross College, Clonliffe Road, Dublin 3 and Drumcondra Road Lower, Drumcondra, Dublin 9



Telephones: 2121 800 Fax: 2121 007 E mail: info@nmp.ie

Project Holy Cross College SHD

OPEN SPACE PLAN